

2020 City Resurfacing - South Side (#6905875)

Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
04/23/2020 02:00 PM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.01	Removing Pavement	SY	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
2	204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	1020	\$6.30	\$6,426.00	\$15.00	\$15,300.00
3	204.012	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	9809	\$2.20	\$21,579.80	\$2.80	\$27,465.20
4	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	549	\$15.15	\$8,317.35	\$15.00	\$8,235.00
5	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	200	\$15.15	\$3,030.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
6	204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases (Types: 1,2,7)	EA	7	\$263.53	\$1,844.71	\$290.00	\$2,030.00
7	204.026	Abandoning Inlets	EA	1	\$505.05	\$505.05	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	205.01	Excavation Common	CY	20	\$50.51	\$1,010.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
9	305.011	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	16	\$101.01	\$1,616.16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
10	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	10	\$101.01	\$1,010.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
11	311.011	Breaker Run	TON	10	\$101.01	\$1,010.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
12	320.0335	Conc. Base HES 7-Inch	SY	10	\$111.00	\$1,110.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
13	320.0345	Conc. Base HES 8-Inch	SY	10	\$121.21	\$1,212.10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
14	320.0355	Conc. Base HES 9-Inch	SY	10	\$131.31	\$1,313.10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
15	340.01	Cracking and Seating	SY	24837	\$0.56	\$13,908.72	\$0.60	\$14,902.20
16	416.018	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	SY	10	\$131.31	\$1,313.10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
17	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	1750	\$7.00	\$12,250.00	\$4.00	\$7,000.00
18	460.11	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	4285	\$61.35	\$262,884.75	\$59.00	\$252,815.00
19	460.11	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	3050	\$66.00	\$201,300.00	\$64.00	\$195,200.00
20	601.0205	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	167	\$48.48	\$8,096.16	\$48.00	\$8,016.00
21	601.0411	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	382	\$51.52	\$19,680.64	\$51.00	\$19,482.00
22	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	100	\$25.25	\$2,525.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
23	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	100	\$30.30	\$3,030.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
24	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	32	\$55.56	\$1,777.92	\$55.00	\$1,760.00
25	619.1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
26	627.02	Mulching	SY	67	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$10.00	\$670.00
27	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EA	4	\$127.00	\$508.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
28	634.0812	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2 - Inch x 10-FT	EA	2	\$228.00	\$456.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
29	637.0202	Signs Reflective Type II	SF	149	\$33.00	\$4,917.00	\$30.00	\$4,470.00
30	643.01	Traffic Control, (project)	EA	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
31	652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schueule 40, 2-Inch	LF	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
32	652.024	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schueule 40, 4-Inch	LF	37	\$9.11	\$337.07	\$10.00	\$370.00
33	652.0605	Conduit Special, 2-Inch	LF	125	\$11.68	\$1,460.00	\$13.00	\$1,625.00
34	652.0625	Conduit Special, 4-Inch	LF	278	\$14.08	\$3,914.24	\$15.00	\$4,170.00
35	653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24 x 36 - Inch, Grounded	EA	4	\$923.55	\$3,694.20	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
36	653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	EA	1	\$150.85	\$150.85	\$250.00	\$250.00
37	654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	EA	7	\$695.78	\$4,870.46	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
38	654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	EA	4	\$993.31	\$3,973.24	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
39	654.0215	Concrete Control Cabinet Base Type 9	EA	1	\$1,514.47	\$1,514.47	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	655.029	Cable Traffic Signal 21-14 AWG	LF	667	\$3.30	\$2,201.10	\$3.70	\$2,467.90
41	655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals No. 10 AWG	LF	1020	\$0.76	\$775.20	\$1.00	\$1,020.00
42	655.061	Electrical Wire Lighting, 12 AWG	LF	360	\$0.58	\$208.80	\$0.70	\$252.00
43	655.062	Electrical Wire Lighting, 8 AWG	LF	312	\$1.05	\$327.60	\$1.20	\$374.40
44	655.063	Electrical Wire Lighting, 4 AWG	LF	624	\$1.72	\$1,073.28	\$2.00	\$1,248.00
45	656.02	Electric Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Location)	LS	1	\$842.30	\$842.30	\$900.00	\$900.00
46	657.01	Pedestal Bases	EA	7	\$230.13	\$1,610.91	\$275.00	\$1,925.00
47	657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle	EA	4	\$432.73	\$1,730.92	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
48	657.0305	Poles Type 2	EA	1	\$1,449.54	\$1,449.54	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
49	657.031	Poles Type 3	EA	4	\$3,009.87	\$12,039.48	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
50	657.041	Traffic Signal Standard Aluminum 9-FT	EA	2	\$433.42	\$866.84	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
51	657.042	Traffic Signal Standard Aluminum 13-FT	EA	1	\$646.91	\$646.91	\$725.00	\$725.00
52	657.0425	Traffic Signal Standard Aluminum 15-FT (NEW)	EA	1	\$835.64	\$835.64	\$925.00	\$925.00
53	SP 657.0425	Traffic Signal Standard Aluminum 15-FT (SALVAGE)	EA	3	\$418.45	\$1,255.35	\$460.00	\$1,380.00
54	657.0595	Trombone Arms 20 Foot	EA	4	\$1,689.76	\$6,759.04	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
55	657.0609	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 - Inch Clamp 6-FT	EA	3	\$254.54	\$763.62	\$280.00	\$840.00
56	658.011	Traffic Signal Face 3-12 Inch - Verticle	EA	4	\$572.76	\$2,291.04	\$650.00	\$2,600.00

57	658.012	Traffic Signal Face 5-12 Inch - Verticle	EA	4	\$950.22	\$3,800.88	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
58	658.0165	Traffic Signal Face 5-12 Inch - Horizontal	EA	4	\$950.22	\$3,800.88	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
59	658.0215	Backplates Signal Face 3 Section 12 - Inch	EA	1	\$81.97	\$81.97	\$100.00	\$100.00
60	658.0225	Backplates Signal Face 5 Section 12 - Inch	EA	5	\$116.33	\$581.65	\$130.00	\$650.00
61	658.05	Pedestrian Push Buttons	EA	8	\$352.78	\$2,822.24	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
62	658.066	Countdown Pedestrian Signal Faces, LED	EA	8	\$579.09	\$4,632.72	\$640.00	\$5,120.00
63	658.5069	Signal Mounting Hardware (Location)	LS	1	\$2,313.18	\$2,313.18	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
64	659.112	Luminaire Utility, LED B	EA	3	\$343.64	\$1,030.92	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
65	SP.677.0200	Video Detection System, 4-Camera	LS	1	\$26,643.33	\$26,643.33	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
66	SP.TR.CC	Nema TS2 Type 1 Traffic Signal Control Cabinet	EA	1	\$22,099.59	\$22,099.59	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
67	SP.CON.LOP	Disconnect and Reconnect Loop Detector Lead in Cable	EA	4	\$559.80	\$2,239.20	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
68	SP.CON.FOS	Disconnect, Protect and Reconnect F/O Drop to Cabinet	LS	1	\$1,457.17	\$1,457.17	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
69	SP.TRAF.WE	Remove Traffic Signal Equipement from WE Eng. Poles	EA	2	\$209.23	\$418.46	\$250.00	\$500.00
70	SP.TRAF.CE	Salvage Traffic Signal Equip. to the City of Racine	EA	3	\$523.07	\$1,569.21	\$575.00	\$1,725.00
71	900.1101	Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing	SY	67	\$15.15	\$1,015.05	\$15.00	\$1,005.00
72	900.13	Full Depth Sawcut	LF	25	\$5.05	\$126.25	\$5.00	\$125.00
73	900.17	Cleaning Base Pavement	SY	9809	\$1.45	\$14,223.05	\$0.35	\$3,433.15
74	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EA	13	\$1,010.10	\$13,131.30	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
75	900.2001	Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes	EA	5	\$1,818.18	\$9,090.90	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
76	900.2003	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	VF	10	\$631.31	\$6,313.10	\$625.00	\$6,250.00
77	900.2251	Relay 10-Inch Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	LF	5	\$1,893.94	\$9,469.70	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
78	900.291	Relay 6-Inch Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement	LF	50	\$217.17	\$10,858.50	\$215.00	\$10,750.00
79	900.3001	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	EA	2	\$1,262.63	\$2,525.26	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
80	900.3002	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	EA	17	\$1,262.63	\$21,464.71	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00
81	900.3003	Storm Water Inlet Type A	EA	1	\$1,262.63	\$1,262.63	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
82	900.3004	Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "A"	EA	1	\$984.85	\$984.85	\$975.00	\$975.00
83	900.3005	Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "B"	EA	5	\$984.85	\$4,924.25	\$975.00	\$4,875.00
84	900.3007	Storm Water Inlet Type B	EA	1	\$1,262.63	\$1,262.63	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
85	900.3101	Reconstructing Storm Manhole	EA	7	\$1,111.11	\$7,777.77	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
86	900.3106	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EA	11	\$606.06	\$6,666.66	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
87	900.3119	Rebuilding Storm Manhole 60" Diameter	VF	30	\$707.07	\$21,212.10	\$700.00	\$21,000.00
88	900.3301	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	753	\$196.97	\$148,318.41	\$220.00	\$165,660.00
89	900.3402	Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	10	\$202.02	\$2,020.20	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
90	900.36	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch	LF	10	\$202.02	\$2,020.20	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
91	900.5	Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch Yellow A381IES	LF	2706	\$3.10	\$8,388.60	\$3.50	\$9,471.00
92	900.5001	Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch White A380IES	LF	11634	\$3.10	\$36,065.40	\$3.50	\$40,719.00
93	900.5002	Pavement Marking Tape 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks)	LF	276	\$6.55	\$1,807.80	\$7.50	\$2,070.00
94	900.5003	Pavement Marking Channelizing Tape 8-Inch A380IES (Channelizing)	LF	338	\$9.05	\$3,058.90	\$10.00	\$3,380.00
95	900.5006	Pavement Marking Tape 18-Inch White A380IES (Stop Bar)	LF	87	\$12.50	\$1,087.50	\$15.00	\$1,305.00
96	900.5007	Pavement Marking ArrowsTape Type 2 (Left)	EA	6	\$355.00	\$2,130.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
97	900.5011	Pavement Marking Arrows Bike Lane Tape	EA	26	\$305.00	\$7,930.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00
98	900.5012	Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane Tape	EA	26	\$305.00	\$7,930.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00
Base Bid Total:					\$1,119,916.18		\$1,187,480.85	